



Assembly Instructions for Double Pedestal Table

Thank you for purchasing your heirloom quality furniture from Sisters Log Furniture & Home Decor. Should you have any questions or need to contact sales or support, please do not hesitate to contact our store at 541.549.8191 or via E-Mail info@sisterslogfurniture.com

Tools Needed: 1/2" Wrench/Socket, Phillips or Square Drive Screw Driver

Before beginning assembly, please take a few moments to carefully read the instructions, familiarize yourself with the components and understand each step of the process. Likewise, please ensure that the hardware package contains the items as described below.

Parts List: (1) Table Top, (2) Pedestal Posts, (4) Legs, (4) Top Braces, (1) 2 1/4" x 2 1/4" Top Cross Support, (1) 2 1/4" x 4 3/4" Bottom Cross Support, (3) 16" Spindles

Hardware List: (22) 5/16" Nuts, (22) Washers, (8) 3" Screws, (4) Leg Levelers

Assembly Instructions:

Step 1. Remove components from shipping boxes. You may lay the cardboard on the floor to prevent marring of finish.

Step 2. Place pedestal posts upright on the floor. (Hole locations are the same; either end up works fine!)

Step 3. Attach 2 legs to each post using 5/16" washers and nuts.

Step 4. Build center cross support assembly by inserting the three spindles into the top and bottom cross supports.

Step 5. Take completed center cross support assembly and carefully insert the threaded studs into each pedestal post being careful not to scratch the posts with exposed studs. Secure studs on top end of pedestal with 5/16" washers and nuts.

Step 6. Carefully turn pedestal assembly by reaching over the assembly, grasping the cross supports and gently turning over so that legs are now resting on floor.

Step 7. Finish fastening center cross support assembly to pedestal posts using 5/16" washers and nuts.

Step 8. Attach the four top braces to the pedestal posts ensuring that the braces are even with post top.

Step 9. Gently place the table top face down on clean and padded surface being very careful not scratch or dent it. Using the technique described in step 6, turn pedestal assembly over, carefully placing it on the table.

Step 10. Align pedestal assembly evenly on the 1" x 6" cross member already attached to table top.

Step 11. Using 3" screws, secure the top braces on the pedestal assembly to the table cross members making sure that the braces are flush on the cross supports.

Step 12. With the assistance of another person, turn table upright. Adjust the 4 leg levelers until satisfied.

PLEASE NOTE: If you purchased your item "ready to finish" special care must be taken to properly apply a high grade final finish in a timely manner. Doing so will help protect your purchase from discoloration and damage caused by exposure to ultra-violet light and/or weather. If the products intended use is outside, please use an exterior rated finish to also protect from weather damage. See use and care instructions for further information. Failure to adequately protect item by application and as needed, re-application of a final finish may void warranty.

